RESOLUTION 7 of 2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF BIDS FOR THE JOE DELANEY MEMORIAL PARK SPLASH PAD RECYCLE SYSTEM.

At a meeting of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Haughton, held on April 1,2019, at which meeting a quorum was present, due notice of same having been made according to law, the following Resolution was made:

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton desires to construct a water recycle system on the splash pad at the Joe Delaney Memorial Park; and

WHEREAS, quotations for the Construction of the Joe Delaney Memorial Park Splash Pad Recycle System have been received and reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton has received a recommendation from its Engineer, Meyer, Meyer, LaCroix & Hixson, Inc. that the contract be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Haughton, that the contract be awarded to the responsible low bidder, Dixie Overland Construction, LLC, for the Total Base Bid in the amount of \$59,325.00, subject to the satisfactory receipt of all forms and information required under the contract provisions, and the availability of funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is hereby authorized, on behalf of the Town of Haughton, to sign all contract documents required.

This Resolution being submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: 5

NAYS: 0

ABSENT AND NOT VOTING: 0

And the Resolution was declared adopted on this, the 1st day of April, 2019.

ATTEST:

Heather Feeback, Interim Town Clerk